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Bay Comm Mike Thomas Director; Comm 
George Gainer, Alternate

http://co.bay.fl.us/restore/i
ndex.php

Jim Muller Bay County RESTORE Act 
Coordinator

jmuller@baycountyf
l.gov

850.248.8253 840 W. 11th St., Panama 
City, FL 32401

Charlotte Comm Christopher Constance, Director; 
Comm Tricia Duffy, Alternate

http://www.charlottecounty
fl.gov/boards-
committees/raab/Pages/def
ault.aspx

Mindy Collier Charlotte County RESTORE Act 
Coordinator

mindy.collier@charlottec
ountyfl.gov

941-764-4996 Fiscal, 18500 Murdock Circle, 
suite 109, Port Charlotte, FL 
33948

Kelly Shoemaker Deputy County 
Administrator

Kelly.shoemaker@charlottefl.co
m

941.743.1944

Citrus Comm Scott Adams, Director; Ken Cheek, 
Water Resources Director

Scott.Adams@citrusbocc.com http://www.citruscountyrestoreact.
com/

Ken Cheek Water Resources Director Ken.Cheek@citrusbocc.c
om

352.527.7646 3600 W. Sovereign Path, 
Lecanto, FL 34461

Collier Comm Tom Henning, Director;  Comm 
Donna Fiala, Alternate; Gary McAlpin , 2nd 
Alternate

http://www.colliergov.net/i
ndex.aspx?page=7066

Commissioner Tom 
Henning (Director); Donna 
Fiala (Alternate); Gary 
McAlpin (Second Alternate)

Tomhenning@collie
rgov.net; 
Donnafiala@collierg
ov.net; 
GaryMcAlpin@collie
rgov.net

239-252-8097 3299 East Tamiami Trail 
Naples Fl 34112  

Gary McAlpin Manager - Coastal 
Zone Management 

GaryMcAlpin@colliergov.net 239-252-5342 2800 N. horseshoe Dr. 
Naples, FL 34104

Dixie Tim Alexander, Director of Emergency 
Management; Administrator Mike Cassidy, 
(Alternate) 

Mike Cassidy County Manager dixiecm51@bellsouth.net (352)498-1427 Po. Box 2600 Cross City, FL 
32628

tim.alexander@dixieemergency.com

Escambia Comm Grover Robinson, Director; Comm 
Doug Underhill, Alternate

http://www.myescambia.co
m/restore

Keith Wilkins Director, Community & 
Environment Department

kwilkins@myescambia.c
om

850-595-4988 221 Palafox Place, 
Pensacola, FL  32502

Shelly Marshall RESTORE Coordinator smarshall@co.escambia.fl.us 850-595-4988 211 Palafox Place 
Pensacola, FL  32502

Franklin Comm Cheryl Sanders, Director;  County 
Administrator Alan Pierce, Alternate

Alan Pierce Director, Administrative 
Services

alanp@franklincoun
tyflorida.com

850-653-9783, ext. 
161

34 Forbes St. Apalachicola, 
FL  32320

Gulf Warren Yeager, Director; County 
Administrator Donald Butler  Alternate

wyeager@gulfcounty-fl.gov http://www.gulfcountyrestore.com Lynn Lanier Central Services Director llanier@gulfcounty-fl.gov 850-229-6106 1000 Cecil G. Costin Sr., 
Blvd., Port St. Joe, FL  32456

Warren Yeager RESTORE Coordinator wyeager@gulfcounty-fl.gov 850-229-6106 1000 Cecil G. Costin 
Sr., Blvd., Port St. Joe, 
FL  32456

Hernando Comm Wayne Dukes, Director; 
Administrator Len Sossamon

http://www.hernandocount
y.us/cr/PressRelease_detail.
asp?Key=2573 

Leonard Sossamon County Administrator LSossamon@hernan
docounty.us 

352-540-6452 20 N. Main Street, Room 
263, Brooksville, FL 34601

Hillsborough Comm Les Miller, Director; Comm Ken 
Hagan, Alternate

Brandon Wagner and 
Robert Salmon

Operations and Legislative 
Affairs Officer wagnerb@hillsboroughco

unty.org

813-276-2640 County Center, 24th Floor, 
601 E. Kennedy Blvd., 
Tampa, FL 33602

salmonr@hillsboroughcounty.org

Jefferson Comm Betsy Barfield, Director; County 
Coordinator Parrish Barwick, Alternate

Commissioner Betsy 
Barfield

Alternate (PB) and 
Commisisoner (BB) - 
Jefferson County

bbarfield@jeffersoncount
yfl.gov 

850.933.4055 (BB) 450 West Walnut St., 
Monticello, FL  32344 (PB) 
and 387 de Sercey Lane, 
Monticello, Fl  32344 (BB)

Parrish Barwick County Coordinator pbarwick@jeffersoncountyfl.gov  850.491.5432 (PB) 450 West Walnut St., 
Monticello, FL  32344 
(PB)

Lee John Manning, Director; Comm Larry Kiker, 
Alternate;  Dave Harner, 2nd Alternate

www.leegov.com/RestoreAc
t/Pages/default.aspx

under construction Roland Ottolini/Kurt 
Harclerode

Director, Division of 
Natural Resources

Rottolini@leegov.co
m / 
kharclerode@leegov
.com 

(239) 533-8127 / 
(239) 533-8146

1500 Monroe Street 3rd 
Floor, Fort Myers, FL 33901

Glen Salyer  Asst. to the County 
Mgr.

gsalyer@leegov.com

Levy Comm John Meeks, Director; County 
Coordinator Fred Moody, Alternate

http://levycounty.org/restoreact.asp
x

http://www.levycounty.
org/restoreact.aspx

Fred Moody County Coordinator moody-fred@levycounty.o352-486-5216 P.O. Box 310 Bronson, FL  
32621

Manatee Comm Carol Whitmore, Director; Charlie 
Hunsicker, Natural Resources Dept., 
Alternate

http://www.mymanatee.org/home/g
overnment/departments/parks-and-
recreation/natural-resources.html

www.mymanatee.org/home/g
overnment/departments/parks-
and-recreation/natural-
resources/restore-act.html

Charlie Hunsicker Director, Manatee County 
County Parks and Natural 
Resources   Dept

charlie.hunsicker@
mymanatee.org

(941) 737-4765 5502 33rd Avenue Drive 
West, Bradenton, FL 34209

Maggie Marr RESTORE grants 
coordinator

maggie.marr@mymanatee.org

Monroe Comm George Neugent, Director; Comm 
David Rice, Alternate

http://www.monroecounty-
fl.gov/index.aspx?NID=432

http://fl-
monroecounty.civicplus.com/i
ndex.aspx?NID=589

Lisa Tennyson Director of 
Intergovernmental Affairs

Tennyson-
lisa@monroecounty-
fl.gov

305-292-4444 1100 Simonton Street, Key 
West, Florida 33040

Okaloosa Comm Kelly Windes, Director; Comm 
Carolyn Ketchel, Alternate

www.co.okaloosa.fl.us http://www.co.okaloosa.fl.us/
restore/home

Rick Owen RESTORE Coordinator rowen@co.okaloosa.fl.us 850.651.7515 1804 Lewis Turner Blvd., 
Fort Walton Beach, FL  
32547

Hired Matrix Group (Sal 
Nodjomian)

Pasco Comm Jack Mariano, Director; Comm Mike 
Wells, Alternate

http://www.pascocountyfl.n
et/index.aspx?nid=1766

http://fl-
pascocounty.civicplus.c
om/index.aspx?NID=176

Curtis Franklin Pasco County Restore Act 
Program Coordinator

cfranklin@pascocou
ntyfl.net

 (727) 847-2411 x 
8468

Curtis Franklin 4111 Land O 
Lakes Blvd. Land O Lakes, FL 
34639

Pinellas Susan Latvala, Director; Coastal & 
Freshwater Resources Manager Andy 
Squires, Alternate

http://www.pinellascounty.org/rest
ore/default.htm 

Andy Squires Environmental Services 
Manager

asquires@pinellasco
unty.org

727/464-4633

Public Works Dept., Natural 
Resources Section, 22211 US 
19, Bld 10, Clearwater, FL 
33765

Kelli Levy Division Manager, 
Natural Resources 
Section

klevy@pinellascounty.org 727-464-3317 Public Works Dept., 
Natural Resources 
Section, 22211 US 19, 
Bld 10, Clearwater, FL 
33765

Santa Rosa Comm Lane Lynchard, Director; Comm Rob 
Williamson, Alternate

www.santarosa.fl.gov/resto
re

Sheila Fitzgerald Santa Rosa County Grants 
& Special Projects Director

sheilaf@santarosa.fl.gov 850-983-1848 6495 Caroline St. Suite H
Milton, FL 32570

County's RESTORE 
consultant: Atkins, Jeff 
Helms, PE 850-478-9844 
Jeff.Helms@atkinsglobal.com

Hired Atkins (Jeff Helms)  Roger Blaylock, PE rogerb@santarosa.fl.gov 850-981-7100 

Sarasota Comm Charles Hines, Director; Laird 
Wreford, Coastal Initiatives Manager, 
Alternate

chines@scgov.net https://www.scgov.net/Envi
ronmentalPlanning/Pages/R
estoreAct.aspx

Laird Wreford Sarasota County Coastal 
Initiatives Manager

lwreford@scgov.net 941-809-7491 1001 Sarasota Center Blvd., 
Sarasota, FL 34240

Taylor Comm Jim Moody, Director; Dustin Hinkel, 
County Administrator, Alternate

http://www.taylorcountygo
v.com

Dustin Hinkel County Administrator dustin.hinkel@taylo
rcountygov.com

(850) 838-3500, 
Ext. 7

201 E Green Street
Perry, FL 32347
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Wakulla David Edwards, County Administrator, 
Director; Comm Ralph Thomas, Alternate

http://www.mywakulla.com
/departments/intergovernm
ental_affairs.php

http://www.mywakulla.
com/departments/resto
re_act.php

Sheree T. Keeler Director Intergovernmental 
Affairs, Grants and 
RESTORE Act Coordinator

skeeler@mywakulla.
com

850-926-0919x705 
(O)    850-228-5526 
(Cell)

3093 Crawfordville Hwy (PO 
Box 1263) Crawfordville FL 
32327

http://www.wakullarestoreact.or
g/

Walton Comm Sara Comander, Director; Comm 
Cindy Meadows, Alternate

http://www.co.walton.fl.us/
Index.aspx?NID=964

http://www.co.walton.f
l.us/DocumentCenter/

Larry Jones, Melinda Gates, 
Billy Williams

Special Projects 
Coordinator

jonlarry@co.walton.
fl.us;   
gatmelinda@co.walt
on.fl.us; 
wilbilly@co.walton.f
l.us

850-333-2965 76 North 6th Street, 
DeFuniak Springs, FL  32433

Governor's appointees
Pam Anderson, Panama City
Peter Bos, Destin
Lino Maldonado, Niceville
Collier Merrill, Pensacola
Mike Sole, Tallahassee
Neal Wade, Panama City

Florida 
Association of 
Counties 
RESTORE 
Contact

http://fl-
counties.com/advocacy/gulf-
consortium

Ginger Delegal Interim Manager, FL Gulf 
Counties Consortium

gdelegal@fl-
counties.com

(850) 922-4300 

Florida 
Association of 
Counties 
RESTORE 
Contact

http://fl-
counties.com/advocacy/gulf-
consortium

Sarah Bleakley Gulf Consortium Interim 
General Counsel

Sbleakley@ngnlaw.c
om

850-224-4070 

Florida State 
Expenditure 
Plan Consultant

ESA Doug Robison drobison@esassoc.com 850.207.7200 4350 W. Cypress St., Suite 
950, Tampa, FL 33607

Ann Redmond Managing Scientist, 
Brown and Caldwell

aredmond@brwncald.com 407.661.9518 850 Trafalgar Court, 
Suite 300, Maitland, FL 
32751

U.S. Department 
of the Treasury

Office of Gulf Coast Restoration Laurie McGilvray Laurie.McGilvray@treas
ury.gov 202-622-7340

John Stutts
Grants Management 
Specialist

John.Stutts@Treasury.gov 202.622.0239 

U.S. Department 
of the Treasury

RESTORE Act Compliance Lisa Marie Hoye Senior Compliance Officer Lisa.Hoye@treasury.gov 202-622-3260 Matthew Orlovick Matthew.Orlovick@treasury.gov

Yellow highlight indicates updated information as indicated by respondents
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